

**DATE:** June 16, 2021

**TO:** Board of Education

**FROM:** Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

**SUBJECT:** Approve the 2020-2021 Tentative Agreement with Tahoe Truckee Unified School

District (TTUSD) and the Tahoe Truckee Education Association (TTEA)

**PRESENTED BY:** Joan Zappettini, Director of Human Resources

## **ACTION REQUESTED**

Approve the 2020-2021 Tentative Agreement with Tahoe Truckee Unified School District (TTUSD) and Tahoe Truckee Education Association (TTEA).

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

TTUSD & TTEA have reached a Tentative Agreement that upon approval by the Board of Trustees addresses compensation.

PREPARED BY: Joan Zappettini, Director of Human Resources

Attachment: Tentative Agreement with Tahoe Truckee Unified School District (TTUSD) and Tahoe Truckee Education Association (TTEA).